Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) TI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1 02	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-// - 03  Nonni's Food Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Mom's Best Services, Inc.     Inc.				
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-Florida  Other	Address:Street Address:_601 South Boulder  City:_TulsaState:_OK_Zip:_74119 Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_nullification of assignment at reel/frame 2227/0562  Execution Date: 12171998 (original execution date)	Corporation-State Florida  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2222870; 1727905				
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Kathryn M. Wheble, Esq.					
Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00				
_20th Floor	<b>✓</b> Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  03-3118				
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111-3580					
D3 DBYRNE 00000252 2222670 ) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
21 9. Signature. 40.00 0P 22 25.00 0P Kathryn M. Wheble	3.3.03				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner thereof.	01	no. rwase record the atta	nched original documents or cop
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Silverado Foods, Inc.		Name: Nonni's Food Com	pany.inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite      Corporation-State Oklahoma ☐ Other	d Partnership	City: Tuisa State: Oklah	
Ma No	ž.	☐ Individual(s) citizenshi ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		S Corporation-State Flor C Other If assignee is not domicit	ida  ed in the United States, a domest representative designation is attache  yes
Execution Date: December 23, 199	18	(Designation must be a seco	rate document from Assignment).
4 Application number(s) or mal		! Additional name(s) & addres	is(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📑 No.
4. Application number(s) or regi A. Trademark Applic 75/444,074	stration number(s): cation No.(s)	! Additional name(s) & addres	egistration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or regi A. Trademark Application 75/444,074 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Ro 1,727.	egistration No.(s) 905 Note: Applications and registratic
75/444,074  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Ro 1,727, ached?	egistration No.(s)  No.  applications and registration
75/444,074  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Tsan Merritt-Porce	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Ro 1,727, ached?	egistration No.(s) 905 No applications and registration
75/444,074  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta b whom correspondence	B. Trademark Ro 1,727.  Sched?	egistration No.(s) 905 No applications and registration 1): \$65.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Tsan Merritt-Porce  Internal Address: _Cooley Godw	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta b whom correspondence ard LLP	B. Trademark Ro 1,727.  Ched?	egistration No.(s) 905 No applications and registration 1): \$65.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Tsan Merritt-Porce  Internal Address: _Cooley Godw  Street Address: _One Maritime F	stration number(s): cation No.(s)  Additional numbers atta b whom correspondence ard LLP Plaza, 20th Floor CA ZIP 94111-3580	B. Trademark Ro 1,727.  Ched?	egistration No.(s)  egistration No.(s)  No  applications and registration  1): \$65.00  to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Tsan Merritt-Porce  Internal Address: _Cooley Godw  Street Address: _One Maritime F  City: _San Francisco State:  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers atta by whom correspondence  ard LLP  Plaza, 20th Floor  CA ZIP 94111-3580  DO NOT USE	B. Trademark Ro 1,727, sched? Yes 8. Total number of involved: 2. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 12 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate codeposit account)	egistration No.(s)  egistration No.(s)  No  applications and registration  1): \$65.00  to be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

360587 v1/SF 7Q8B01!.DOC

02 10

**REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0532** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Silverado Foods, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having its principal offices at 6846 South Canton, Suite 110, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>		Registration/. Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date
NONNI'S (STYLIZED)	<u>-</u> .	1,727,905	October 27, 1992
NONNI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN FAMILY RECIPE (AND DESIGN)		75/444,074	March 3, 1998

WHEREAS, Nonni's Food Company, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 6846 South Canton, Suite 110, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Silverado Foods, Inc. hereby assigns to Nonni's Food Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed this 23rd day of December, 1998.

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999** 

SILVERADO FOODS, INC.

By:

Lawrence D. Field

Chairman of the Board

353993 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1841 FRAMEWAKK

**REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0533** 



December 18, 1998

CSC

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P93000047167

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation for MOM'S BEST SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to NONNI'S FOOD COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on December 17, 1998.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6350, the Amendment Filing Section.

Thelma Lewis Corporate Specialist Supervisor Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 598A00059579

Account number: 072100000032

Account charged: 61.25

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahasseq. FASSEMARK

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0564

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0534



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that NONNI'S FOOD COMPANY, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filled on July 2, 1993, effective July 1, 1993.

The document number of this corporation is P93000047167.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees and penalties due this office through December 31, 1998, that its most recent annual report was filed on August 5, 1998, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eighteenth day of December, 1998

CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0565** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0535



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed on December 17, 1998, for MOM'S BEST SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to NONNI'S FOOD COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P93000047167.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eighteenth day of December, 1998



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0566 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003**